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Bible Reading Guide 
Saturday, August 1 

• Nehemiah 13 

• Song of Solomon 1 

• Luke 17:1-19 
“It is by the operation of the Spirit of 
God on their hearts that Christians are 
thus led to pray aright in matter and 
manner, and that their petitions are 
rendered acceptable to God, as being 
according to His will.”  (B. B. Warfield “The 
Spirit’s Help in Our Praying,” Faith and Life, 193.) 

Sunday, August 2 

• Esther 1 

• Song of Solomon 2 

• Luke 17:20-37 

Monday, August 3 

• Esther 2, 3 

• Song of Solomon 3 

• Luke 18:1-17 

Tuesday, August 4 

• Esther 4, 5 

• Song of Solomon 4  
• Luke 18:18-43 

Wednesday, August 5 

• Esther 6, 7   

• Song of Solomon 5 

• Luke 19:1-27 

Thursday, August 6 

• Esther 8, 9, 10      

• Song of Solomon 6 
• Luke 19:28-48 

 

Friday, August 7 

• Job 1, 2 

• Song of Solomon 7 

• Luke 20:1-26 

Saturday, August 8 

• Job 3, 4      

• Song of Solomon 8 

• Luke 20:27-47 
“We are not left to tread the path, to fight the 
fight, alone; the Spirit ever “helps us” in our 
weakness, ‘takes our burden on Himself, in 
our stead and yet along with us,’ as the double 
compound word expresses. He does not take it 
away from us and bear it wholly Himself, but 
comes to our aid in bearing it, receiving it also 
on His shoulders along with us.” (B. B. Warfield, 
“The Spirit’s Help in Our Praying,” Faith and Life, 197.) 
Sunday, August 9 

• Job 5, 6 

• Psalm 1 

• Luke 21:1-38 

Monday, August 10 

• Job 7, 8 

• Psalm 2 

• Luke 22:1-38 

Tuesday, August 11 

• Job 9, 10      

• Psalm 3 

• Luke 22:39-71 

Wednesday, August 12 

• Job 11, 12 

• Psalm 4 

• Luke 23:1-25 

Thursday, August 13 

• Job 13, 14 

• Psalm 5 

• Luke 23:26-56 

Friday, August 14 

• Job 15, 16 

• Psalm 6 

• Luke 24:1-35 

Saturday, August 15 

• Job 17, 18  

• Psalm 7 

• Luke 24:36-53 

“Thus, then, the Spirit helps our 
weakness. By His hidden, inner influences 
He quickens us to the perception of our 
real need; He frames in us an infinite 
desire for this needed thing; He leads us 
to bring this desire in all its unutterable 
strength before God; who, seeing it 
within our hearts, cannot but grant it, as 
accordant with His will.” (B. B. Warfield, “The 
Spirit’s Help in Our Praying,” Faith and Life, 200.) 

Sunday, August 16 

• Job 19, 20 

• Psalm 8 

• Ephesians 1 

Monday, August 17 

• Job 21, 22 

• Psalm 9 

• Ephesians 2 

Tuesday, August 18 

• Job 23, 24   

• Psalm 10 

• Ephesians 3 
Wednesday, August 19 

• Job 25, 26 

• Psalm 11 

• Ephesians 4 

Thursday, August 20 

• Job 27, 28     

• Psalm 12 

• Ephesians 5  

Friday, August 21 

• Job 29, 30 

• Psalm 13 

• Ephesians 6 

Saturday, August 22 

• Job 31, 32 

• Psalm 14 

• Philippians 1 
“The disciples, after being around Jesus, 
wanted to learn how to pray. If I do not 
yet see the need to pray, what does that 
say about my closeness to Jesus?” 
(Oswald Chambers, Prayer: A Holy 
Occupation, 88.) 

Sunday, August 23 

• Job 33, 34 

• Psalm 15 

• Philippians 2 

Monday, August 24 

• Job 35, 36 

• Psalm 16 

• Philippians 3 

Tuesday, August 25 

• Job 37, 38 

• Psalm 17 

• Philippians 4 

Wednesday, August 26 

• Job 39, 40 

• Psalm 18 

• Colossians 1 

Thursday, August 27 

• Job 41, 42 

• Psalm 19 

• Colossians 2 

Friday, August 28 

• Isaiah 1, 2 

• Psalm 20 

• Colossians 3 

Saturday, August 29 

• Isaiah 3, 4 

• Psalm 21 

• Colossians 4 
“Prayer is our business, our only business. 
Prayer is our holy occupation. Plain and 
simple.” (Oswald Chambers, Prayer: A Holy 
Occupation, 8.) 

Sunday, August 30 

• Isaiah 5, 6 

• Psalm 22 

• 1 Thessalonians 1 

Monday, August 31 

• Isaiah 7, 8 

• Psalm 23 

• 1 Thessalonians 2 

 

Memory Verse of the Month 
Luke 11:13 
13 “If you then, though you are evil, 

know how to give good gifts to your 

children, how much more will your 

Father in heaven give the Holy Spirit 

to those who ask him!”  


